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STATE OF NEW MEXICO
DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

APPLICATION OF COG OPERATING LLC
FOR COMPULSORY POOLING,
EDDY COUNTY, NEW MEXICO.

CASE NO. M g

APPLICATION

COG OPERATING LLC (“COG™), through its undersigned attorneys, hereby files this
application with the Oil Conservation Division pursuant to the provisions of N.M. Stat. Ann. § 70-
2-17, for an order pooling all uncommitted interests in the Wolfcamp formation, Purple Sage-
Wolfcamp Gas Pool (Pool code 98220), underlying a standard 966.73-acre, more or less,
horizontal spacing unit comprised of Lots 3-7, SE/4ANW/4, E/2SW/4 of Section 6, Lots 1-4 and
E/2W/2 of Section 7, and Lots 1-4 and E/2W/2 of Section 18, Township 25 South, Range 28 East,
NMPM, Eddy County, New Mexico. In support of its application, COG states:

1. COG (OGRID Number 229137) is a working interest owner in the proposed
horizontal spacing unit and has the right to drill thereon.

2. COG proposes to dedicate the above-referenced horizontal spacing unit to the
following proposed initial wells, which it proposes to drill simultaneously:

* The Scout State Com 604H well to be horizontally drilled from a surface hole location

in Lot 3 (Unit C) of Section 6 to a bottom hole location in the SE/4SW/4 (Unit N) of

Section 18,
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» The Scout State Com 605H well to be horizontally drilled from a surface hole location
in Lot 4 (Unit D) of Section 6 to a bottom hole location in Lot 4 (Unit M) of Section
18, and

e The Scout State Com 606H well to be horizontally drilled from a surface hole location
in Lot 4 (Unit D) of Section 6 to a bottom hole location in Lot 4 {Unit M) of Section
18.

3. Because the proposed wells will be simultaneously drilled and completed, COG
requests an extension of the 120-day period to drill and complete a well provided by the standard
pooling order. COG has sought and been unable to obtain voluntary agreement for the development
of these lands from all the working interest owners in the subject spacing unit.

4. The pooling of interests will avoid the drilling of unnecessary wells, will prevent
waste, and will protect correlative rights.

5. In order to permit COG to obtain its just and fair share of the oil and gas underlying
the subject lands, all uncommitted interests in the subject spacing unit should be pooled and COG
should be designated the operator of the proposed horizontal wells and spacing unit.

WHEREFORE, COG requests that this application be set for hearing before an Examiner
of the Oil Conservation Division on January 7, 2021, and, after notice and hearing as required by

law, the Division enter an order:

A. Pooling all uncommitted interests in the horizontal spacing unit;

B. Approving the initial wells in the horizontal spacing unit;

C. Designating COG as operator of this spacing unit and the wells to be drilled
thereon;

Case No. 21628 - Page 4
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Authorizing COG to recover its costs of drilling, equipping and completing the
wells;
Approving the actual operating charges and costs of supervision while drilling and
after completion, together with a provision adjusting the rates pursuant to the
COPAS accounting procedures; and
Imposing a 200% penalty for the risk assumed by COG in drilling and completing
the wells against any working interest owner who does not voluntarily participate
in the drilling of the well.

Respectfully submitted,

COG OPERATING LL.C

/s/ Michael Rodriguez

Ocean Munds-Dry

Michael Rodriguez

1048 Paseo de Peralta

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501
(505) 780-8000
omundsdry@concho.com
mrodriguez@concho.com

ATTORNEYS FOR COG OPERATING LLC
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CASE o Application of COG Operating LLC for compulsory pooling, Eddy
County, New Mexico. Applicant in the above-styled cause seeks an order from the division
pooling all uncommitted interest owners in the Wolfcamp formation, Purple Sage-Wolfcamp Gas
Pool (Pool code 98220), underlying a standard 966.73-acre, more or less, horizontal spacing unit
comprised of Lots 3-7, SE/4ANW/4, E/2SW/4 of Section 6, Lots 1-4 and E.2W/2 of Section 7, and
Lots 1-4 and E/2W/2 of Section 18, Township 25 South, Range 28 East, NMPM, Eddy County,
New Mexico. COG Operating LLC seeks to dedicate the above-referenced horizontal spacing
unit to the following proposed wells:

¢ The Scout State Com 604H well to be horizontally drilled from a surface
hole location in Lot 3 (Unit C) of Section 6 to a bottom hole location in
the SE/4SW/4 (Unit N) of Section 18,

¢ The Scout State Com 605H well to be horizontally drilled from a surface
hole location in Lot 4 (Unit D) of Section 6 to a bottom hole location in
Lot 4 (Unit M) of Section 18, and

¢  The Scout State Com 606H well to be horizontally drilled from a surface
hole location in Lot 4 (Unit D) of Section 6 to a bottom hole location in
Lot 4 (Unit M) of Section 18.

Also, to be considered will be the allocation of the cost thereof, the actual

operating costs and charges for supervision, the designation of COG Operating

LLC as operator of the wells, and the imposition of 200% charge for risk

involved in drilling and completing said wells, Said area is located

approximately 5.4 miles southwest of Malaga, New Mexico.
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'"CHECKLIST

.COMPULSORY POOLING APPLICATION

ALL INFORMATION IN THE APPLICATION MUST BE SUPPORTED BY SIGNED

AFFIDAVITS

Case: 21628 APPLICANT'S RESPONSE
Date January 7, 2021

Applicant COG Operating LLC

Designated Operator & OGRID
(affiliation if applicable)

OGRID # 229137

Applicant's Counsel:

Ocean Munds-Dry, Michael Rodriguez

Case Title:

Application of COG Operating LLC for Compulsory Pooling, Eddy County,
New Mexico

Entries of Appearance/Intervenors:

Well Family Scouts

Formation/Pool

Formation Name(s) or Vertical Wolfcamp

Extent:

Primary Product (Oil or Gas): Gas

Pooling this vertical extent: Wolfcamp

Pool Name and Pool Code: Purple Sage-Wolfcamp Gas Pool (Pool code 98220)
Well Location Setback Rules: Statewide

Spacing Unit Size:

~966.85 acres

Spacing Unit

Type (Horizontal/Vertical) Horizontal

Size (Acres) ~ 640 acres
Building Blocks: Quarter-quarter
Orientation: Standup

Description: TRS/County

Lots 3-7, SE/ANW/4, E/2SW/4 of Section 6, Lots 1-4 and E/2W/2 of Section
7, and Lots 1-4 and E/2W/2 of Section 18, Township 25 South, Range 28
East, NMPM, Eddy County, New Mexico

Standard Horizontal Well Spacing Yes

Unit (Y/N), If No, describe

Other Situations

Depth Severance: Y/N. If yes, No

description

Proximity Tracts: If yes, description | No
=Proximity Defining Well: if yes, N/A
“description
“Applicant's Ownership in Each Tract | Attachment B
“iWell(s)
~Name (API [if assigned]); Attachment A

Surface hole location; Bottom hole
~ocation; Completion target (TVD);
Orientation, Completion status

~ standard or non-standard).

SWell #1

Keceived

Scout State Com 604H (API # Pending)
SHL: 310 FNL, 2605 FWL, Unit C, 6-25S-28E
BHL: 200 FSL, 2134 FWL, Unit N, 18-255-28F ©ase No. 21628 - Page 7

1/6/2021 8:27:04 AM
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Completion Target: Bone Spring formation (Approx. 9350 feet TVD)
Completion status: Standard

7]

SWell #2

Scout State Com 605SH (API # Pending)

SHL: 875 FNL, 796 FWL, Unit D, 6-25S-28E

BHL: 200 FSL, 1232 FWL, Unit M, 18-255-28E

Completion Target: Bone Spring formation (Approx. 9350 feet TVD)
Completion status: Standard

Well #3

Scout State Com 606H (API # Pending)

SHL: 875 FNL, 766 FWL, Unit D, 6-25S-28E

BHL: 200 FSL, 330 FWL, Unit M, 18-25S-28E

Completion Target: Bone Spring formation (Approx. 9350 feet TVD)
Completion status: Standard

Horizontal Well First and Last Take | Attachment A
Points
Completion Target (Formation, Attachment G
TVD and MD)
AFE Capex and Operating Costs
Drilling Supervision/Month $ $8,000
Production Supervision/Month $ $800
Justification for Supervision Costs Attachment C
Requested Risk Charge 200%
Notice of Hearing
Proposed Notice of Hearing Exhibit 3
Proof of Mailed Notice of Hearing
(20 days before hearing) Exhibit 3
Proof of Published Notice of
Hearing (10 days before hearing) Exhibit 3
Ownership Determination
Land Ownership Schematic of the
Spacing Unit Attachment B
Tract List (including lease numbers
and owners) Attachment B
Pooled Parties (including ownership
type) Attachment B
Unlocatable Parties to be Pooled N/A
Ownership Depth Severance
(including percentage above &
below) N/A
Joinder
Sample Copy of Proposal Letter Attachment C
List of Interest Owners (ie Exhibit A
cof JOA) Attachment B
~Chronology of Contact with Non-
i<Joined Working Interests Exhibit 1
f Jverhead Rates in Proposal Letter N/A
£Cost Estimate to Drill and Complete | Attachment C
% ~ost Estimate to Equip Well Attachment C
- Cost Estimate for Production
Cracilities Attachment C
“Geology
~Summary (including special
{considerations) Exhibit 2 N
\“Spacing Unit Schematic Attachment D CEE T TRER T TEREe

1/6/2021 8:27:04 AM
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= Gunbarrel/Lateral Trajectory

~3chematic N/A

~Well Orientation (with rationale) Exhibit 2
Target Formation Wolfcamp
HSU Cross Section ) Attachments F and G
Depth Severance Discussion N/A
Forms, Figures and Tables
C-102 Attachment A

| Tracts Attachment B
Summary of Interests, Unit

| Recapitulation (Tracts) Attachment B
General Location Map (including

| basin) Attachment B

| Well Bore Location Map Attachment D
Structure Contour Map - Subsea
Depth Attachment E
Cross Section Location Map
(including wells) Attachment F
Cross Section (including Landing
Zone) Attachment G

| Additional Information | = =
CERTIFICATION: I hereby

certify that the information
provided in this checklist is
complete and accurate.
Printed Name (Attorney or Party
Representative): _
Signed Name (Attorney or Party
Representative):

Date:

[ Michgel; Ro?riguez P

01/05/2021

Received by OCD: 1/5/2021 2:46:11 PM
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STATE OF NEW MEXICO
DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

APPLICATION OF COG OPERATING LLC
FOR COMPULSORY POOLING,
EDDY COUNTY, NEW MEXICO

CASE NO. 21628

LEF-AFFIRMED STATEMENT OF LIZZY LAUFER

1. I am over 18 years of age and am competent to provide this Self-Affirmed
Statement. [ have personal knowledge of the matters addressed herein.

2. I am a Landman with COG Operating LLC (“COG") and have previously testified
before the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division (“Division™) as an expert witness in petroleum
land matters. My credentials as a petroleum landman have been accepted by the Division and made
a matter of record.

3. I am familiar with the application filed by COG in this case and familiar with the
status of the lands in the subject area.

4, I do not anticipate any opposition to this case or the presentation of this case by
affidavit.

5. COG seeks an order pooling all uncommitted interests in the Wolfcamp formation,
Purple Sage-Wolfcamp Gas Pool (Pool code 98220), underlying a standard 966.85-acre, more or
less, horizontal spacing unit comprised of Lots 3-7, SE/4NW/4, E/2SW/4 of Section 6, Lots 1-4
and E/2W/2 of Section 7, and Lots 1-4 and E/2W/2 of Section 18, Township 25 South, Range 28

East, NMPM, Eddy County, New Mexico.

BEFORE THE OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
Santa Fe, New Mexico
Case No. 21628  Exhibit No. 1
Submitted by:

1 COG QPERATING LLC
Hearing Pate;, Jaguarysh@0H,46 10



6.

COG proposes to dedicate the above-referenced horizontal spacing unit to the

following proposed initial wells, which it proposes to drill simultaneously:

7.

8.

The Scout State Com 604H well to be horizontally drilled from a surface hole location
in Lot 3 (Unit C) of Section 6 to a bottom hole location in the SE/4SW/4 (Unit N) of
Section 18,
The Scout State Com 60SH well to be horizontally drilled from a surface hole location
in Lot 4 (Unit D) of Section 6 to a bottom hole location in Lot 4 (Unit M) of Section
18, and
The Scout State Com 606H well to be horizontally drilled from a surface hole location
in Lot 4 (Unit D) of Section 6 to a bottom hole location in Lot 4 (Unit M) of Section
18.

Attachment A contains draft Form C-102s for the proposed wells.

Attachment B depicts the tracts of land comprising the proposed spacing unit in

this case. The proposed spacing unit includes fee and state lands. It also identifies the interest

ownership and interest type by tract. COG seeks to pool all uncommitted interests identified in this

attachment.

9.

No ownership depth severances exist within this proposed spacing unit, and there

are no unleased mineral interests in the subject acreage.

10.

All interest owners that COG seeks to pool are locatable. COG has conducted a

diligent search of all public records in Eddy County, including phone directories and computer

databases.

Case No. 21628 - Page 11



1. Attachment C contains well proposal letters and AFEs for each well provided to
the working interest owners COG is secking to pool. The costs reflected on each AFE are
consistent with what other operators have incurred for drilling similar horizontal wells in the area.

12.  In my opinion, COG has made a diligent effort to reach agreement with the non-
joined parties as indicated by the following Chronology of Contact:

e 1/23/2020 — Well proposals and AFEs were sent to all uncommitted working
interest owners

e 2/14/2020 -COG’s proposed form of JOA and Designation of Pooled Unit sent
to all working interest owners

e 2/17/2020 - Communitization Agreements mailed to all working interest and
record title owners

® 2/20/20 - Present —~ Email communication with OXY Y-1 Company and
Occidental Permian Limited Partnership regarding the planned development.
Provided a breakdown of their interest in the unit as well as estimated spud
dates and asked them to send proposed JOA changes

» 4/8/2020 - Ratification of Communitization Agreements sent to ORRI owners

e 8/4/2020 - EOG traded all working interest in proposed unit to COG

e 11/1/2020 - Mewboume Oil Company traded all working interest in proposed
unit to COG

¢ 12/1/2020 ~ Devon Energy Production Company L.P. traded all minerals and
working interest in proposed unit to COG

13.  Inmy opinion, COG has made a good faith effort to obtain voluntary joinder of the

parties it is seeking to pool. If COG reaches an agreement with any of the parties it is seeking to

Case No. 21628 - Page 12



pool before the Division enters an order, I will inform the Division that COG is no longer seeking
to pool those parties,

14.  COG has estimated the overhead and administrative costs for drilling and producing
the proposed wells at $8,000 per month while drilling and $800 per month while producing. These
costs are consistent with what other operators are charging in this area for similar wells.

15.  1have provided COG’s legal counsel a list of names and addresses of the owners
COG seeks to pool and instructed that they be notified of this hearing. Additionally, notice of this
hearing was timely published in a newspaper of general circulation in the county where the
proposed wells will be located in.

16. In my opinion, the granting of COG’s application will be in the best interest of
conservation, the prevention of waste, and the protection of correlative rights.

17.  Exhibit 1 and Attachments A through C were either prepared by me, compiled
under my direction and supervision, or were compiled from company business records.

18.  Tunderstand that this Self-Affirmed Statement will be used as written testimony in
this case. I affirm that my testimony in paragraphs 1 through 18 above is true and comrect and is
made under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of New Mexico. My testimony is made

as of the date indicated next to my signature below.

0 dounfor 412

Lizzy Laufer Date

Case No. 21628 - Page 13
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Distnat(

1625 N French Dr, Hobbs, NM 83240
Phone (575) J9)-5161 Fax (379) 393-0720
Distctll

815 5. Fisst 51, Artessa, NM #4210

Phone (575) M-1283 Fax (575) 248.9710
Distnafil

1000 Reo Brazos Road, Azec, NM 87410
Phone (505) J34-6178 Fax {303) 134-6170
Distnes 1Y

12208 $1 France Dv _ Sasta Fe, NM 37505
Phone. (505) 476-3460 Fax (505} 426-)461

Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

S

tate of New Mexico

1220 South St. Francis Dr.
Santa Fe, NM 87505

Form C-102

Revised August 1, 2011
Submit one copy to appropriate
District Office

[0 AMENDED REPORT

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

1 APl Nusaber 1 Posl Code 3 Pool Name
4 Property Code S Property Name 6 Well Number
SCOUT STATE COM 604H
T OGRID Ne. 8 Operator Name 9 Elevation
COG OPERATING LLC 305¢
» Surface Location
|_U'|.Tlu no. Section | Township ilnge Lat Idn eet from the Ner uth line eel from the EasUVWest line County
C 6 25-8 28-E 3 NORTH 2605 WEST EDDY
» Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface
UL or kit e, Section [ Township Range Lot lda Feet from the Nor@/South line Feel from the Enst/West line County
N 18 25-8 28-E 200 SOUTH 2134 WEST EDDY
2 Dedicated Acres {13 Joint or Infill |14 Consolidation Code {15 Order Na.

No allowable will be assigned to this comptetion until all interests have been consolidated or a

non-standard unit has been approved by the

division.

r % 1
T
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§2§:M ::2::2.’:!::‘.:/“ EE

wuarge)  gg Luwewne Lo

SURFACE HOLE LOCATION (SHL)
NEW MEX| T - NAD B3
X=605152.38 LAT.=32.18588070° N
¥=424074.92 LONG.= 104.12709040° W
310 FNL, 2605' PWL - SECTION 8

FIRST TAKE POINT {FTP)

W M T - NAD 83
X=804881.49 LAT.=32.18563804° N
Y=424054.33 LONG.® 104,12862133° W

330° FNL, 2134 FWA, - SECTION &

LAST TAKE POINT (LTP}
MEXICO EAST - NAD 83
X=B04745.87 LAT.® 32.12153058° N
Y=408738.72 LONG.= 104.12850742° W
330°F5L. 2134’ FWL - SECTION 18

BOTTOM HOLE LOCATION (8HL)
NEW MEXICO EAST - NAD 83
X=G04748.58 LAT=3212THIF N
¥=4068600.69 LONG.= 104.12850604" W
200° FSL, 2134 FWA, - SECTION 18

17 OPERATOR CERTIFICATION ||
Beredy certsfy that the sformation conkened herein is trire sned complese
the best uf sy o Jeelge dond balicf, comal et this otgumsisim ether
ns @ workwag imierdst or wnlcased munerd interesit in the land incloding
proposcd bottom hote locarion or kax a right to drill thes well ot this
foh prirtumt to & contract with o owner of sech @ mineral or w
rest or lo o colutary pooling agreement of a compulsory poling
Merviofare ensered by the division

BEFORE THE OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
Santa Fe, New Mexico
Case No. 21628 Attachment A
Submitted by:
€OG OPERATING LLC
Hearing Date: January 7, 2021

SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION

1 hereby certify that the well locaton shown an this

platwas plotted from field notes of actual surveys
made by me or under my supervision, and that the
same is true and correct 1o the best of my belief

Case No. 21628 - Page 14
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Distorer )

1628 N French Dy, Hobbs. NM 82240
Phone (575) 393-6061 Fax- |5735) 3930710
Distier )

$11 5 FustSi Acems, NM 08210

Phone ($75) 748-120) Fax (575) MB-5Ti0
Dastnce i1t

100¢ Rro Brazos Koad, Ariec, NM 27410
Phoce (305} 3339-6170 Fax (505) 334-61720

Dastrict 1Y,
12205 St Francit Dr Santa Fo, NM 37585
Phome {303) 476-3460 Fax (305) 4762462

Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department

State of New Mexico

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
1220 South St. Francis Dr.
Santa Fe, NM 87505

Form C-102

Revised August 1, 2011
Submit one copy to appropriate
District Office

[C] AMENDED REPORT

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

1 APl Number 1Pool Cede 3 Pool Name
4 Property Code 5 Preperty Name 6 Well Number
SCOUT STATE COM 605H
7 OGRID Ne. 8 Operater Name 9 Elevation
COG OPERATING LLC 3064
» Surface Location
[~ UL or lotne. tion | Townshlp | Range | Lotidn | Feetfromthe | Nori/South fine Feel lrom the Esst/West line County
D 6 25-8 28-E 875' NORTH 796' WEST EDDY
- " Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface
UL or let no. Section | Tewnship Range Lat Idn Feet from the North/Seuth Hne Feet from the Esst/West line County
M 18 25-8 28-E 200/ SOUTH 1232 WEST EDDY
12 Dedicated Acres |13 Jeintor Infil |14 Consolidatien Code  [15 Order No.

No allowable will be assigned to this completion until all interests have been consolidated or a non-standard unit has been approved by the

division.
[ P4 24384.06'
ER Ndly :“::{ng_:, 17 OPERATOR CERTIFICATION
r_m L) 5 hereby ceruly that the izsformation consrined herein 15 true and comples:
D - ] 83 s e Best oy kovomhelge aond helvef onc that shes orgarizatan either
gé [TV (i Eg jowns a working inverest o wleared mineral interest in the land incinding
4 o § SURFACE HOLE LOGATION (SHL) ihe praposed Boriow kol focation ur kot o right 80 drill this well a s
gn g8 NEW MEXi T . NAD 83
o o Xc80334462 LAT.=32.16414911° N Wiocarion pursiemt 10 o mmclu"hmwnrrd:xﬁ-mbcmlwnnrbd'
[m— e v"ﬁ’g&m‘_ﬁm' bl terest. or to a vohmiary puoling agreement or @ compeisor poalmg
R :.Q londer hereigfore envered by the dni
B 3
5 i
(=)
341908218 g Date
. s { Easiosiiiar - FIRST TAKE POINT (FTP)
ih 3 7 ) NEW M T -
b 3 X=603770.40 LAT.s 32.18584421° N Printed Name
. 3 Y=d24054.50 LONG.= 104,13153638° W
3 £ g 330 FNL, 1237 FWL . SECTION 8
g2 E g E-mai Address
[-—a g o 1
3 3 gﬁ " SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION
N b ¥ LAST TAXE POINT {LTP) # hereby certtfy that the well location shown on this
§-§ a NIOAIITESRS § x-m;‘m r'; AT= 52 12'3;‘;:::’,“ plateas ploned from field notes of actual surveys
£(83):205250.41° e - e
¥ _,E [ = - ud ‘ggh"u%g,?m‘geg'&ﬂ L/ wmade by me or under iy supervision. and that the
Ea E g same is true and correct 1o the besi of my belief
H it
g2 38
BOTTOM HOLE LOCATION )
— ) N EAST AD 83
&Y 1] X=603844 48 LAT.® 32,12321920° N
8 B3 Y=4DBE21.74 LONG.= 104,13141991° W
s :E 200° FSL, 1232 FWL - SECTION 19
38
B &
Nrogg
T3
CALCULATED ADINT AT 833:400334.00
CORNER J ﬁ § t ?(::;mmw T :‘m}mnnu

Case No. 21628 - Page 15
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Disnc)

1625 N French Dv., Hobbs. NM 88240
Phone: (575} 393-616) Fax (573 393-0710
Dismerlf

810 5 Firs1 St. Artesia, NM 88210
Phose: (575) 745-1283 Fax. (375) 748-9720

Dustnce it

1000 Rio Beazos Rosd, Anec, NM 87410
Phose (505) 334-6178 Fax (301) 204-61%0

Districi ¥

12205 St Francis Dr . Santa Fe, NM 37508
Phoas: ($05) 476-3450 Fax (505) 476-3462

Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department

State of New Mexico

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
1220 South St. Francis Dr.
Santa Fe, NM 87505

Form C-102

Revised August 1, 2011
Submit one copy to appropriate
District Office

[J AMENDED REPORT

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

1 API Number 2 Pool Code 3 Poel Name
4 Property Code 5 Property Name & Well Number
SCOUT STATE COM 606H
T OGRID No, [ ] rator Name 9 Elevation
COG OPERATING LLC 3064
» Surface Location
[~ UL or bt no. Section | Tewmbip ange Lot ldn | Feelfrom the North/Sauth Hoe Feet from the East/West line Connty
D 6 25-8 28-E 875 NORTH 766' WEST EDDY
“ Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface
[ ULerlotne. | Secfion | Tewnship | Hange | Loffdn | Feet from the North/South lne Feet from the East/Wesi line ~ County
M 18 25-8§ 28-E 200 SOUTH 330 WEST EDDY
12 Dedicated Acres [13 Jointer Infill |14 Consolidation Cede rs Ovder No,

No allowable will be assigned to this completion until all interests have been consolidated or a non-standard unit has been approved by the

division.
% 3 "
ey B % r:::;:;::: 17 OPERATOR CERTI FI_CATION
: : \ { hereby cernfy then the informtion comtalord herein o1 trve and omplete
3 i H 6 By 10 the best of my losow leuge and belrc/, amd tt thes orpumization enher
gé 768 ig s o working betvrest or wnlcased nrineral ovirrest s dhe lamd inchnling
Bg SHL &3 sw\:ﬁf meégg:rm[ﬁ;‘n lihe proposad botiom holr bmmu ar hag o right t dnl! IkAi.I Ilf”ﬂflh"-
¥ v XIBOSJL—-—i 483 LAT.= 32.16414946° N [fovwston puriuant to @ consract with an owner of tuch @ wineral or workingll
— — Y"gg_‘g-gf_ ?I.GOG'N:%\:.‘-OS‘E'C%:IB;. w imterest. or In u voluniasy, pooling axreement or o complsory pooling
Y] .33 onder herviofare crtercd by the divish
Eg EE
§§ MO3Y19082 1 gg Sig Date
ke [Eamain FIRST TAKE POINT (FTP)
J ] 7 J NEWM T -
8 @ e X=B0Z07749 LAT.= 32.16565031° N Printed Name
£ = 3 Y=424035.47 LONG.= 104.13445139° W
& & H 330 FNL, 330 FWL - SECTIONS
gs IE §§ E-manl Address
| e .
a;: s ] 1]
! 2 - SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION
% ‘E ; LAST TAKE POINT (LTP) 1 hereby certify that the well location shown on this
§§ & m:mmu §§, xw":.‘f; u.'r:- 32 13362256 N Pplat was ploted from field notes of actual surveys
b 32 .
— E [ m " *“5’3,?%'3 J;ON,;?; " 3,2.‘;?‘,‘3?,’}3 w made by me or under my supervision, and that the
g § E 5 same is true and correct to the best of my belief
5E
] -
i i
¥
BOTTOM HOLE LOCATION (BHL)
— “ NEW MEXICO EAST - NAD 83
ik &5 Xe60204237 LAT.= 3212320519°N
E EF Y=408038.80 LONG.= 104.13433376" W
£ 55 200" F5L_ 330/ FWL - SECTION 18
3 ]
8|l ¢
o
CALCUALTED Lmnzmauz | Nea3xa0e334.00°
CORNER E{0I 80530048 E(03)907870.358'
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Scout State Com 701H, 702H, 703H - Compulsory Pooling Info

Sec6

Sec 7

Sec 18

Qo
=
U Sec?
G
Q.
(Vo)
2
b
-
QO
|-
w Sec i

Section 6: Lots 3-7, SENW, E25W, Section 7: Lots 1-4, E2ZW2, Section 18: Lots 1-4, E2W2, T255-R28E - Wolfcamp

Proposal Sent YES ORRI Parties to Pool: Working Interest Parties:
COM Sent YES Occidental Permian LP COG Operating LLC
DPU Sent YES Nestegg Energy Corporation Concho Oil & Gas LLC
JOA Sent YES Occidental Permian LP
State Record Title Owner to Pool: Oxy Y-1 Company
Pooling Mewbhourne Oil Company
Occidental Permian LP
Owner TR1 TR2 |ms TR4 RS ITRé TR7 |unir ReCAP |
COG Operating LLC 14.63642949] 16.70890004(20.86156074| 12.45281067] 7.35895719] 6.03458977| 10.84506669| 88.90231458]
Concho Oil & Gas LLC 0.00000000| 0.00000000| 0.00000000] 0.00000000]0.02844785] 0.07169745| 0.13332846| 0.28347377]
Oxy Y-1 Company 0.00000000| 0.00000000| 0.00000000] 0.00000000]0.10127188| 0.25523671| 0.50803656| 0.86454516]
Occidental Permian LP 2.12108202] 0.00000000] 0.0000000¢| 0.00000000] 0.78561569| 1.97999750] 5.06296511| 5.24966051)
l TOTAL]  100.0000|

BEFORE THE OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
Santa Fe, New Mexico
Case No. 21628 Attachment B

cGEBNR I Pree 17

Hearing Date: January 7,2021
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January 23, 2020

Vio CMRRR No. 91 7199 9991 7039 7968 9442
Mewbourne Oil Company, CWM 2000-B, Ltd., Mewbourne Energy

Partners 13-A, 3MG Corporation, Mewbourne Development and
CWM 2000-B N, Ltd,

500 W, Texas Avenue, Suite 1020
Midland, TX 79701
Attn: Land Department

Re:

Scout State Com 604H - 606H

W/2 Scout State Com Unit

Lots 3-7, SE/4 NW/4, £/2 SW/4 of Section 6, Lots 1-4 and E/2 W/2 of Section 7,
And Lots 1-4 and E/2 W/2 of Section 18, T255-R28E

Eddy County, New Mexico

Dear Sir or Madam:

COG Operating, LLC (“COG"), as Operator, hereby proposes the drilling of the following horizontal wells
with productive laterals located in W/2 of Sections 6, 7, and 18, Township 25 South, Range 28 East, Eddy

County, New Mexico (collectively, the “Operation”). The surface pad locations will be located in Units B,
C, and D of Section 6, T255-R28E (subject to change).

Scout State Com 604H, to be drilled to a depth sufficient to test the Wolfcamp A Sand formation
at an approximate total vertical depth of 9,350°. The surface location for this well is proposed at
a legal location in Lot 3 (Unit C} of Section 6, and a bottom hole location at a legal location in
Unit N of Section 18. The dedicated horizontal spacing unit will be Lots 3-7, SE/4 NW/4, and E/2
SW/4 of Section 6, Lots 1-4 and E/2 W/2 of Section 7, and Lots 1-4 and E/2 W/2 of Section 18,
T255-R28E, Eddy County, New Mexico. The total estimated cost to drill and complete said well
Is $13,545,000.00, as shown on the attached Authority for Expenditure {(“AFE”).

Scout State Com 605H, to be drilled to a depth sufficient to test the Wolfcamp A Sand formation
at an approximate total vertical depth of 9,350’. The surface location for this well is proposed at
a legal location in Lot 4 {Unit D) of Section 6, and a bottom hole location at a legal location in Lot
4 {Unit M) of Section 18. The dedicated horizontal spacing unit will be Lots 3-7, SE/4 NW/4, and
E/2 SW/4 of Section 6, Lots 1-4 and €/2 W/2 of Section 7, and Lots 1-4 and E/2 W/2 of Section

18, T255-R28E, Eddy County, New Mexico. The total estimated cost to drill and complete said
well is $13,545,000.00, as shown on the attached AFE.

Scout State Com 606H, to be drilled to a depth sufficient to test the Wolfcamp A Sand formation
at an approximate total vertical depth of 9,350°. The surface location for this well is proposed at
a legal location in Lot 4 {Unit D) of Section 6, and a bottom hole location at a legal location in Lot
4 {Unit M) of Section 18. The dedicated horizontal spacing unit will be Lots 3-7, SE/4 NW/4, and
E/2 SW/4 of Section 6, Lots 1-4 and E/2 W/2 of Section 7, and Lots 1-4 and E/2 W/2 of Section
18, T255-R28E, Eddy County, New Mexico. The total estimated cost to drill and complete said
well is $13,545,000.00, as shown on the attached AFE.

BEFORE THE OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

Santa Fe, New Mexico

Case No. 21628  Attachment C

Submitted by:
One Concho Center | 600 West lllinois Avenue | Midland, Texas 79701 | P 432, COGORERATINGADE 18

Hearing Date: Janpary 7, 2021
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January 23, 2020 - Page 2
Scout State Com 604H - 606H (W/2 Unit)

COG is proposing to drill these wells under the terms of a new Operating Agreement which will be sent
under separate cover.

Please indicate your participation elections in the space provided below, sign and return this letter,
along with a signed copy of the enclosed AFEs and a copy of your geologic requirements, to my
attention at the letterhead address or by email to tmacha@concho.com. Should you have any
questions, please do not hesitate to contact me at 432.221.0452.

Sincerely,

COG Operating LLC

Travis Macha
Landman i

TM:bh
Enc

Case No. 21628 - Page 19
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COG OPERATING LLC
AUTHORITY FOR EXPENDITURE
Drill & Complete
Well Nsma SLOUT STATE COM G04H Froapect ATLAS 2628
BHL. 6. 240 FNL. 2860 FWL OR UNIT ¢ Siate & County NEW MEXICO, EDOY
BHL 18: 330 FSL, 2134 FWL, OR UNIT N Obilective DRIL & COMPLETE
Formation WOLFCAMP A Dapth 28,000
Legal TV 9,350
AFE Numbers
Cosl v Tdlo ose]| Pre3pud [PE)[ Pre-Set Csaing{PC)]  Detiing [DR)] Complations [T)[Tank By Constredn(TB)] Pmipa Equip (PEC]] Révitlon] Toul)
D-LcinPiaRoads 136,000.00 - 1 1
D-Oritkng Overhasd 208 13,000.00 - @
5 Dt Cano i e : Saieao]
- Direciional Drig Services 10 455,000.00 - 456,000.00 |
D-Fuel & Power 1 203,000.00 . 00
D-Walw 12 108,000.00 - [ )
D-Bis 213 51,000.00 - 151,500.00
D-Mud & FIE] 361,000.00 - 361.000.00
e i g0 : 2 0000]
D-Cerseni Interm.ed [] 107,000.00 - 107,600.00
D-Prod-2nd Int Cm| 9 ¥56,000.00 - 1 00
O-Flost Equiprent & Cantraltzers, 21 £8,006.00 - 00
D-Cag Crews & Equip 73] 93,000.00 - 53,000.00
D-Contraci Latos ¥0,000.00 - 19,%
-Congany Spo 2% 730000 TG
D-Conlract Sp 27 471,000.00 171,000.00
[D-Talg Cag/Thg 228 g% B 000,00
D-Muxd Logeing Unit 20 X 7]
D-Rentals-Sudaca 25 281,000.00 781,000.00
[D-Rantaty-Subgsd 238 13,000.00 131,000.00
D Trucking/F orkfVTig Lob 237 mEm 20
D-Welding Services 238 $,000.00 000,00
O-Lordogeny 54,000 00 o
D-EmmmmiiClsd 441,000.00 441,000.00
C-Walibore Frac P ] 127,000.00 127,000.00
L-LeinPin/Roads 3065 16,000.00 1 .00
ampleton OH Z3,000.00 23,000.00
C-Frac Equipmes r 1,484 000 - 1,484,000 00
[C-Frac Chemicas 0 627,000.00 - 627,000.00
C-Frac Propp 300 o0 - 00
C-Frac Proppant T 310 % - 442.000.00
-Fusl Deltvery Z ;ﬂl 54,000.00 - 64.000.00 |
CWater {F] B65,000.00 - .00
Frac Surface Rantait 318 80,000 - %
& Eonirect Lior £ 16,000.00 - 16,000.00 |
C-Company Sp 376 18,000.00 - 16,000.00
C-Conract Sprvss T 27 - 227,000.00
clal LHY Iresiod gg! 58,0000 _68,000.00 |
C-PeriAWieling Svo 331 570,000.00 570,000.00
|- Trucking/Forkiiivhlg Mob 7 18,000 16,000 00
W Dispon 39 61,000.00 #1,000.00
oRINQ NG 143 226,000.00 226,000.00 |
Dred Oase s 55,0000 : 45500000
Orilo 77 510,000.00 = - 610,000.00
: 3 2,000.00 = 2,000.00 |
35 43,000 00 = 43,000.00 |
356 184,000,060 184,000.00
374 43,000.00 000,00
7 200,000-00 203,000.00
1 21,000.00 - 21,000
$ il = (§ 47000008 4500000008 22000000 | & 7.£00.00 . 1 ,472,000.00
392 [ 122.000.00 122,000.00
@ 35000100 360065
[z 323.000.00 - 323,000.00 |
ﬂ 4486,000.00 ; 00
3 .00 108,000
: 79.000-3 : 79,000.00
43,000 43,500.00
80,000:00 80,600.00
30,000.00 e _30,000.00 |
185,060.00 N 185,000.00
119,000,00 115,000.00
$ S 00.00 — - s_n,ooog
204 - 204.000:
25,00000 2 25,000.00 |
s : Roes
20, - .00
£5,000.00 25,000.00 |
30,000.00 - 30,00000
$ B0 - 00
e — i3 000 = 43,000,00 |
$ = 18 w0000 {5 5800000 $ 738,600.00 | $ 145,000.00 | § - 207300000
T~
N s - I8 + I8 85200000003 6457,00000 [ ¢ $67,000.00 [ § 20000 |3 - s 1254500000 |
e
Q Note: The above cosls ane only. Actual costs wil be biled as incirred.
e
> COG Opersing LLC
d By Dats Prepared: 1.23.20
= COG Operaing LLC
~ Wa sppiove:
:_3‘ % Wosking Inereil By:
—
S Comparry,
S
3 Pricssd Name Case No. 21628 - Page 20
> Tae This AFE is only an estmste By signing you agrea bo pey
~ Bt ncurred.

your share of tha scusl cotts

1/6/2021 8:27:04 AM
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COG OPERATING LLC
AUTHORITY FOR EXPENDITURE
Drill & Complete
E Wall Warvs SLOUT STATE CLM BO&H - Prospect ATLAS 2538
SHL € 8T0FNL B04 FWL OR UNIT b State & County NEW MEXICO, E0DY
BHL 18 330 F5L, 1232 FWL OR UNIT M Objectiva DRLL & COMPLETE
Formation WOLFCAMP & Depth 25,000
Loget VD 9,350
APE Numbers
Reviston; Toid)
15000.3 134,000.00
13,000, 13,000.00
T53.000.00 i
468,000.00 455,000 G0
263, 000.00 000,00
106.000,00 &W
151,000.00 151,000.00
361,000.00 n 361,000.00
28,000.00 60
107,000, 167,00000
TSm0 %]
86,000 00 X
Ams m—
73,000.00 = é@
171,000.00 - T71,000.00
s fs
261,000,00 E 281,000.00
3 ,000.00 131,000.00
000,00 5 201,006.00 |
om0 : Bowm,
£9.000.00 5 50
441,000.00 5 341,000.00
= 127,00000 s 127,000.00
16.000,00 5 16,000.00
2300000 : 23,000.00 ]
7,484,000.00 3 1,4564,000.00
527,.000.00 5 21,000.00
2 T‘m - 25%,000.00
e : “Saomi0
365,000, 5 5,000.00
480.000.00 - £B0,000.00
16,000.00 5 18,000,00
16,000.00 5 16,000.00
m@m.: 7, .g
570,000.00 — .00
16,000.00 16,000.00
mgmm A m.::
s‘m_do I - ?g,omﬁw‘
10,000.00 5 $10,000.00
7.000.00 . 2,000.00
4300000 4,00000
14,0000 - 194,000.00
24 G000 - gg.g
21.000.00 . 21,000,00
1S - |¢ 437700000 |3 .Eon00000 | 229,000.00 10700000 | 5 - 11,472,000.00
3 2200000 T22,00000
000.00 e _35,000.00 |
00 : 32300000
446,000.00 . 448,00000
108,000.60 5 10€.000.00
T 7900000 - 79.000.00
$ 4300000 : 4300000
50,000.00 5 30,000.00
30.600.00 - 30,000.00 |
183,000.00 5 185,00000
—n 119,000.00 s 1_2‘0”;“~ ,g
Zo4,00000 5 204,000 00
25,000.00 2500000
20,000.00 5 20,000.00
20,00060 : 200000
25,000.00 33 600,00
30.000.00 . 30,000.00
3 S0 5 i
—— 2 43,000.00 : 00
Total Tangible Costs 3 - I3 ~ |3 120000019 25000000 | % 738,00000 | $ 165,000.60 - 1% 2,873,00000
Totsl Geoss Cost Is 18 - [& 5289.00000 [§  9.857.000.00] § #87,00000 | 3 32,000.00 | & - I$ 1,545,000.00
Hole: The above costs are only. Actudl cosis will b billed ax incurred.
COG Oparsting LLC
By. Oole Preparnd 12320
COG Oparating LG
We approve:
% Worldng Interest -
Compary:
By
Nama: Case No. 21628 - Page 21

Received by OCD: 1/5/2021 2:46:11 PM

Printed
Tlo: This AFE is only an ealimate. By signing you agres 10 piy
[T your share of the actual costs incurmed

1/6/2021 8:27:04 AM
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COG OPERATING LLC
AUTHORITY FOR EXPENDITURE
Drilt & Complete
Wiel Narme BCOAIT STATE COW B0BH Prospect ATLAS 2528
SHL €: 570 FNL, 774 FWL OR UNIT D Siats & County NEW MEXICO. EDDY
BHL 18: 333 FSL. 330 FWL OR UNIT M Obisctive ORILL & COMPLETE
Formation WOLFCAMP A Depth 28,000
Lagal TVD 9,350
AFE Numbars
D 58a]_ Pealpud [PRIF Pra-Bat Cininglbey] — Ovitlor (O] Comphtien [CY ek By Comstrctnlin P Kol [PE0] [TTTOR Vo]
Ptosd 06 136,00060 - 135,00000 |
D-Driling Overnesd £| M‘W} . Ta'%
D-Oaywork Conrec 953,000.00 - 000.00
D-Diractional Deky Services £56.000.00 - %—mw
D-Fusl & Pawer 000.00 . 2(3,000.00 |
O-Walsr ::.mgg - 108,000.00
000, - 15&‘—1 30
D-Mud & Chemicsis 361,000.00 P 31
B-Comen: Suac 20000 : 000,00
D 2 inkormed 107, p 167,000.00
D-Prod-2nd ind Cmi m%.m‘ - 188.000.00
[D-Floal Equip 1 Contraizens 86 - ,000.00
D-Cag Crows & Equip 93.000.00 : 0
B-Conract Labor 10,000.00 - 0,000.00
B-Company Sprvin 73,000.00 - 73,0000 |
D-Conred 5p 171,000.00 - 171,000.00
D-Telg Cag/Tg 5800000 : 800000
D-hiud Logging Unit 64,000.00 : 600
B Rentals SUrfece 261,000.00 p 5%1&00‘"
D-Rantals Subsric 131,000.00 . 131,000.00
[B-Trucking Fokdh/ilg Mot 201,000.00 5 201
D-Walding Services 6,000.00 - —5.000.00 |
D-Conlinge 00 . 00
B E nentice 4%%; p 4%&'_&;';
CWeitbore Frec Prey 127,00000 - 127 000.00
C-LowvPitsRoad 16,00000 - 16,000.00
[ Comphetion OH 2),000.60 E _21,600.00 |
C-Frac Equipment 1,464.000.00 s T,464,000.00
C-Frac Chemicais 627,000.00 - €27,000.00
Froc Proppe 000,00 - 285,000.00
C-Frac Propgant Trensp 442,000.00 : 342,000.00
|C-Fuel Dalivery & S 4.000.00 000.00
Wt B46,000.00 §68,000.00
C-Frac Suiace Rentes 480,000 00 480,000.00
C-Conract Labor 16,000.00 - 16,000.00
e 1606000 - 60000
C-Coniatt Sp 227,000.00 227,000.00
C-Arficial Ut ioetall gm "'_m‘m.oo
P Swg 570.000.00 570,000.00
[C-TuxckingForidiitip Mob 16,000.00 16,000.00
Dispos $1,000.00 ©1,000.00
minacnn 228,000.00 | 5 2600500
C-Dyed Diegel 435,000.00 : _4B5000.00 |
&b $10,000.00, E10.000.00
B-Camapes/Fight of Wey .tmg m
a . .00
Lo oo Teion000 . 400000
PEQ-Contract 43,060.00 - n&m
PECWatar 73,000.00 - 703.000.00
Well Froc 21,00000 s 21,000.00
Tetst intengible Costs $ - $ - |8 4500000 |8 S559000001 § 229,000.00 0100000 | § - 1 AT2000.00
lpzn-rmnli: cimaﬂ 3 122,00 00 2 127,000.00
O-Striace 35,000 00 = _36,000.00 |
O-intermed C 323,000.00 - 373.00000
D-Production 44€,000.00 . 445,000.00
O-Watrasd Equg: 108,000 00 5 108,000 60
€ Yubig 3700000 : 0w
C-Viafhead Equp 0 S 4300000 T 43,000
[TB Tonks 000.00 . _00,000.00
: 30000001 30,000 00
%m! rﬁf‘ 185,000.00 - 185.000.00
TH-Eleciicsl SystemAEquipment 119,000.00 5 119,000.00 |
Py M T w0000 : " 66,000.00 |
T ot imaias B - o,
. [To-Pumps-Surisce 25,000 60 : 75,000.00
=, [TE nyrumontston SCACAMPOC 20,00000 z 26,000.00
AN [TEiscetanacus 20,600.00 : 2060000 |
~ [TEMstershaciy 75,000.00 75,000.00
"~ [Te-FlaresCombuteniEmission 30,600.00 . 000 00
S [ESa UNConprassion 3 00 = 38,00000
T [PECWalhesd Equipment 3 43,000,00 s 000,
& [Total Tangible Costs D T 13__91ee00 |8 25490000 | § T38,000.00 | § 185,000.00 -1 Z073,000.90
™~ re——ry
Q [Total Gross Cest 18 < |8 < §8$ 520900000 [$ aesv0000[3 $47.000.00 [ & 432,000.00 { $ - 1s 13.545.000.90 |
5 Hate: The above cosis are ssimetes anly_Achisl cosis wil be biled 23 incursd.
:S COG Operating LLC
-3 Oote Prepared: 1.23.20
= COG Operstng LLC
~ Weapprove.
= % Working tntorost By
S Company,
-
S Priniad Neme: Case No. 21628 - Page 22
> Yite: This AFE is only an estimsle. Sy 550ing you 85186 10 pay
~ Dats: your share of he echusl 00sts incumed

1/6/2021 8:27:04 AM

&

&
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STATE OF NEW MEXICO
DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

APPLICATION OF COG OPERATING LLC
FOR COMPULSORY POOLING,
EDDY COUNTY, NEW MEXICO

CASE NO. 21628

SELF-AFFIRMED STATEMENT OF TRAVIS SPARKS
1. I am over 18 years of age and am competent to provide this Self-Affirmed

Statement. I have personal knowledge of the matters addressed herein.

2. I am a geologist with COG Operating LLC (“COG”) and have previously testified
before the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division (“Division™) as an expert witness in petroleum
geology matters. My credentials as a petroleum landman have been accepted by the Division and
made a matter of record.

3. I am familiar with the application filed by COG in this case and I have conducted
a geologic study of the lands in the subject area.

4. COG is targeting the Wolfcamp formation with its proposed Scout State Com
604H, 605H, and 606H wells (collectively the “Wells™).

5. Attachment D is a locator map displaying COG’s acreage in yellow for the
Wolfcamp formation. Existing producing wells in the Wolfcamp interval are represented by solid
lines. The approximate wellbore paths for the Wells are marked by dashed lines.

6. Attachment E is a subsea structure map that I prepared for the top of the Wolfcamp
that is representative of the targeted interval within the Wolfcamp interval. The data points are
indicated by crosses. I used the Wolfcamp structure because it is a reliable regional marker and

BEFORE TH Es?r]nl'a ES:?E]&?;‘;ON DIVISION

1 Case No. 21628  Exhibit No. 2
Case Noggphned Bgge 23

0G OPERATING LL
Hearing Date: January 7. 2021



the target intervals lie near this marker. The approximate wellbore paths for the proposed Wells
are depicted by dashed lines. The map shows that the formation is gently dipping to the southwest
in this area. I do not observe any faulting, pinch-outs, or other geologic impediments to developing
the targeted intervals with horizontal wells in this area.

7. Attachment F overlays a cross-section line consisting of three wells penetrating
the Wolfcamp formation that I used to construct a stratigraphic cross-section from A to A’, |
consider these well logs to be representative of the geology in the area.

8. Attachment G is a stratigraphic cross-section using the representative wells
depicted on Attachment F. Each well in the cross-section contains gamma ray, resistivity, and
porosity logs. The proposed target intervals in the Wolfcamp formation are labeled on the exhibit.
The cross-section demonstrates that the targeted intervals are continuous across the proposed
spacing unit.

9. In my opinion, the stand-up orientation of the proposed wells is the preferred
orientation for horizontal well development in this area and is appropriate to efficiently and
effectively develop the subject acreage.

10.  Based on my geologic study, the targeted interval underlying the subject area is
suitable for development by horizontal wells, and the acreage comprising the proposed spacing
unit will contribute, more-or-less, equally to the production from the wellbores,

11.  In my opinion, the granting of COG's application will be in the best interest of
conservation, the prevention of waste, and the protection of correlative rights.

12.  Exhibit 2 and Attachments D through G were either prepared by me, compiled

under my direction and supervision, or were compiled from company business records.

Case No. 21628 - Page 24
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13.  Tunderstand that this Self-Affirmed Statement will be used as written testimony in

this case. I affirm that my testimony in paragraphs 1 through 16 above is true and correct and is
made under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of New Mexico. My testimony is made

as of the date indicated next to my signature below.

_ /=Y -2
Travis Sparks Date

Case No. 21628 - Page 25

>,7 »
Released to



TC0T L ATenter :aje() Suresy
JTTINILVIAJ0 50
‘Aq pannugng
a ynugEny  grogz ‘oN 2587
03X MaN ‘94 EyueS
NOISIAIQ NOLLVANASNOD TI0 AHL JHOI A

-

abealoy 509

uones01 jejuoczuoH dwesjjopm - 909

K pusba dep

O fing

m

~

THS

WV p0°LT:8 IT02/9/1 *SuiSvu o pasvajay

/

H909 -H109 # WoQ 81ejS IN0og
|004 dwed)jopn

s€ fo 97 a3vg

!N

©
_mmwwmm_ o
. [ee)
i @
d N
I s
0¢ 6l ﬁ ve &
I
g
Il
99 9% ?l
g 40 1.8
1 I ] ] ] 1l
] ¥ ] ] 1 i
) S e ¥
L P |l £l
I 1 R
HOH D
1 1 1 1 i1 3
1550 i 1 1 |
1 1 U | I | |
1 1 i I [1°0 |
| I | I} =¥ t
] 1 1|
[ 11 11
11 19 T
[ I | [ | 11
] P 1 _
1 DT ﬁ
8 I B I B4
11 1} 11 §
[ ] 11 i1
TN
i i (|
11 1 |
it 11 11 i |
¥} i1 1 | i
it ir [N ] 7
11 11 11
n i [} ] ‘
i i T
11} 1} 1] |
i ade e 1
m _-_ ] “ "_
) | [ ] [ ]
[} [ ] [ ]
1 I [ ] x
T %m_ﬂs% : 909 W03 Seis noos)
iﬂdﬂ HS09 WoD SIElS 1N09g)
H [Hr09 wo3 sty Inoog
[4Y [Heog wop eeigInoog] 9
f
I

Wd [1:99:C IT0Z/S/T A0 Aq paarasay



WV $0:L2:8 1202/9/1 SurSvwu] o pasvaay

TZ0C 'L Adenuer :2je( Sulesq
JTTONILVEA )

:Aq pannuqng m
q 1uyIEny 87917 'ON 38D

021X MaN ‘3] BUES
NOISIAIQ NOILVAYASNOD TIO JHL 30439

27

Case No. 21628 - Pa

jutod gjeq I_)

abealoy 909
SC 10
ainjonng dweosyjopn )
Jasnpoid
pueg y dwesjjopy Bupsixy ——@

O fiHg

uoResoT] [BJuozLoH dWESIOM ~ HOD "

0 fing

puabaT depy

- W\ HS09 woy aeg usouw“
> ] =08 wod sEs Inoog] N
2 ) ] o 4/
H909 -HL09 # WO alels noos / \NN\
004 dwiedyjopn + oo

cefo Lz 2504

Wd [1:99:C IT0Z/S/T A0 Aq paarasay



IT0¢ "L ATenlEf a)e(q SuLresy
JTT INILVEAIO DO
:Aq pannugng
4 IRupey 8T91T "oN e
OIXIN MIN ‘3] BluRg
NOISIAIQ NOLLVAYESNOD 10 FHL TH0JTG

WV PO:LZ:8 IZ0Z/9/] SU1SnuL] 0] pasnajayf

/3

28

afbrasoy 0o

pusboT depy

aul] uondes SS0ID \o

J99npoud
pueg y dwesjjops Bunsixg I.

Ofind

uofes0 jejuozuoH dwedsjop — 509 "

O fikg

H909 -H109 # WOy 3)ejS IN02S

004 dwiedyjopn

€ fo gz a3ng

(174

[38essq]

Case No. 21628 - Pa

61 Y

Wd [1:99:C IT0Z/S/T A0 Aq paarasay



WV $0:L2:8 120T/9/1 Su13vul] 0] pasvajay
120¢ "L Aenuef -aeq Sutesy
JTT INLLVEAdO 50D
-Aq pannuqng
0 JOMNYIENY 8TYIT 'ON 358D
OXIAN MIN ‘2] BIURG

\

NOISIAIQ NOLLYAYASNOD 110 FHL 30434 &
©
o
©
N
= ©
_ = _ &
[ = I g dwesjjopn T 3
—.i_v T —1 0008 %
A . e i) 1 S
, HH -
|| B " I oove i IM ="
N ! .”. | HH m-- I X 7
T i -1, oove
I | oes TR = EuRu
| TR Aw = jobie]
1 s HHH b—1 ooee
o s ~e] ] st J. ==x— dwedsjomy o WNLvA
TTRRITT | R o oazs
I _ +—4— oore | |
i [ = ool
|+| | L .
% 0008
Il o P i
K- e — o -%I....p Buuds suog ng
Ll d } s .
= - M e
IIEE R i .H”-H o.......“._ S [ e | v | oo | e |

OO PIOE=ImRIRG Ofr Litrt=tivcing) Ll o manings ']

& o8 - 3 5T Al - € 9T tdML L7008~ 6F eDowi - § 6T AL 2008 3 07 00N - § OF dML
T34 000 124 000 id 00} W 090 W 000 T 00l
1 OO T3 ADOOR ) AIVI ANl + AAVIS 170D
- 4 uzus > . 4 T » -

VY — v uonoag ssoi) oiydeibnens

s€fo 6z 23vd Wd 11957 [202/S/T A0 49 paaaday



Page 30 of 35

Received by OCD: 1/5/2021 2:46:11 PM

STATE OF NEW MEXICO
ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

APPLICATION OF COG OPERATING LLC
FOR COMPULSORY POOLING
EDDY COUNTY, NEW MEXICO.

CASE NO. 21628

AFFIDAVIT
STATE OF NEW MEXICO )
) ss.
COUNTY OF SANTAFE )
Michael Rodriguez, attorney and authorized representative of COG Operating LLC, the

Applicant herein, being first duly sworn, upon oath, states that the above-referenced Application

were provided under the notice letter and proof of receipts attached hereto.

Michael Rodriguez

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this 5" day of January, 2021 by Michael

Rodriguez.

OFFICIAL BEAL,
LISAMARIEORTIZ .=~ ™
NOTARY PUBLIC-STATE OF NEW

Mycomﬂ“ss’on SHiniigt-t ‘_e_.

AT =
S Bl

BEFORE THE OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
Santa Fe, New Mexico
Case No. 21628  Exhibit No. 3
Submitted by
COG OPERATING LLC
CHearing Datefaneunye 32021

>0 1/6/2021 8:27:04 AM
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Rece

December 18, 2020

VIA CERTIFIED MAIL
CERTIFIED RECEIPT REQUESTED

TO: ALL INTEREST OWNERS SUBJECT TO POOLING PROCEEDINGS

Re:  Case No. 21628: Application of COG Operating, LLC for Compulsory Pooling,
Eddy County, New Mexico.
Scout State Com 604H, 605H and 606H Wells

‘To Whom It May Concern:

This letter is to advise you that COG Operating LLC has filed the enclosed application with the New
Mexico Oil Conservation Division. The hearing will be conducted on January 7, 2021 beginning at
8:15 a.m.

During the COVID-19 Pubic Health Emergency, state buildings are closed to the public and hearings
will be conducted remotely. To participate in the electronic hearing, see the instructions posted on
the OCD Hearings website: http://www.emnrd.state nm.us/OCD/announcements.html. You are not
required to attend this hearing, but as an owner of an interest that may be affected by this
application, you may appear and present testimony. Failure to appear at that time and become a party
of record will preclude you from challenging the matter at a later date.

Pursuant to Division Rule 19.135.4.13.B, parties appearing in a case are required to file a pre-
hearing Statement at least four business days in advance of a scheduled hearing, but in no event later
than 5:00 p.m. mountain time, on the Thursday preceding the scheduled hearing date. The statement
must be filed at the Division’s Santa Fe office or electronically submitted to
ocd.hearings@state.nm.us and should include: the names of the parties and their attorneys, a concise
statement of the case, the names of all witnesses the party will call to testify at the hearing, the
approximate time the party will need to present its case, and identification of any procedural matters
that are to be resolved prior to the hearing.

If you have any questions about this matter, please contact Lizzy Laufer at (432) 221-0470 or
elaufer@concho.com.

Sincerely,
/s/ Michael Rodriguez

Michael Rodriguez
Attorney for COG Operating LLC

CORPORATE ADDRESS SANTA FE OFFICE

P
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Carlsbad Current Argus.

PARTGE THE US4 TO0AY NETAGES.

Affidavit of Publication
Ad # 0004515822
This is not an invoice

CONCHO
1048 PASEQ DE PERALTA

SANTA FE, NM 87501

I, a legal clerk of the Carisbad Current Argus, a
newspaper published daily at the City of Carlsbad, in
said county of Eddy, state of New Mexico and of
general paid circulation in said county; that the same
is a duly qualified newspaper under the laws of the
Slate wherein Jegal notices and advertisements may
be published; that the printed notice attached hereto
was published in the regular and entire edition of said
newspaper and not in supplement thereof on the date
as follows, to wit:

12119/2020

Ll
‘ / Legal Clerk

Subscribed and sworn before me this December 19,

My commission expires

Ad # 0004515822

PO #:
# of Affidavits 1

This is not an invoice

NANCY HEYRMAN
Notary Public

State of Wisconsin

STATE OF NEW MEXICO
ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES
DEPARTMENT
Ol CONSERVATION DIVISION
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO

The State of New Mexico through its Oil Conservation Divi-
sion hereby gives notice pursuant to law and the Rules and
Regulations of the Division of the following public hearing
to be held at 8:15 AM. on January 7, 2021. During the
COVID-19 Pubic Health Emergency, state buildings are
clesed to the public and hearings will be conducted remote-
ly. To participate in the electronic hearing, see the instruc-
tions posted on the OCD Hearings website: http:/Awww.emn
rd.state.nm.us/OCD/announcements.html.  If you are an in-
dividual with a disability who is in need of a reader, amplifi-
er, qualified sign language interpreter, or any other form of
auxiliary aid or service to attend or participate in the hear
ing, please contact: Florene Davidson at 505-476-3458 or
through the New Mexico Relay Network, 1-800-659-1779 by
December 28, 2020. Public documents, including the agen-
da and minutes, can be provided in various accessible for-
mats. Members of the public may obtain copies of the
docket by contacting Ms. Davidson at the phone number in-
dicated above. Ako, the docket will be posted on the Qil
Conservation Division website at www.emnrd.state.nm.us/O
CD/. Please contact Ms. Davidson if a summary or other type
of accessible form is needed.

TATE OF NEW MEXICO TO:
All named parties and persons
having any right, title, interest
or daim in the following case

and notice to the public.

(NOTE: All land descriptions herein refer to the New Mexico
Principal Meridian whether or not so stated.}

To: All interested parties, including: Occidental Permian
Limited Partnership; OXY Y-1 Company; EOG Resources,
Inc.; Mewbourne Oil Company; Nestegg Energy Corp.

Case 21628: Application of COG Operating LLC for Compul-
sory Pooling, Eddy County, New Mexico. Applicant in the
above-styled cause seeks an order from the division pooling
all uncommitted interest owners in the Wolfcamp forma-
tion, Purple Sage-Wolfcamp Gas Pool (Pool code 98220), un-
derlying a standard 966.73-acre, more or less, horizontal
spacing unit comprised of Lots 3-7, SEMNW/, E2SW/4 of
Section 6, Lots 1-4 and E/2W/2 of Section 7, and Lots 1-4 and
Ef2W/2 of Section 18, Township 25 South, Range 28 East,
NMPM, Eddy County, New Mexico. COG Operating LLC seeks
to dedicate the above-referenced horizental spacing unit to
the following proposed wells;

* The Scout State Com 604H well to be horizontally drilled
from a surface hole location in Lot 3 {Unit C} of Section 6 to
a bottom hole location in the SE/4SW/4 {Unit N) of Section
18,

¢ The Scout State Com 605H well to be horizontally drilled
from a surface hole location in Lot 4 (Unit D) of Section 6 to
a bottom hole location in Lot 4 {Unit M) of Section 18, and

» The Scout State Com 606H well to be horizontally drilled
from a surface hole location in Lot 4 {Unit D) of Section 6 to
a bottom hole location in Lot 4 (Unit M} of Section 18.

Also, to be considered will be the allocation of the cost
thereof, the actual operating costs and charges for supervi-
sion, the designation of COG Operating LLC as operator of
the wells, and the imposition of 200% charge for risk in-
volved in drilling and completing said wells. Said area is lo-
cated approximately 5.4 miles southwest of Malaga, New
Mexico.

#4515822, Current Arqus, Decemeber 19, 2020.
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